Another specification sometimes used to determine a “cracked” oil is 
as follows: 

5. In CS2 bromide solution. The bitumen soluble in carbon di¬ 
sulphide must be soluble to the extent of at least ninety-nine and 
eighty-five one hundredths per cent (99.85%) in a solution of one 
hundred and thirty-five (135.0) milligrams of bromine to one hundred 
(100.0) cubic centimeters of the carbcn disulphide, when twenty-five 
(25.0) cubic centimeters of the solution are poured on two (2.0) grammes 
of the oil in an Erlenmeyer flask, which is then shaken in the dark for

[...]

three (3.0) minutes, the solution being immediately filtered through a 
Gooch crucible using a suction equal to a column of mercury more than 
eight (8.0) inches high. 

When the solution has all passed through the crucible, the crucible 
is washed with pure carbon disulphide, dried at from two hundred and 
twelve (212.0) to two hundred and twenty degrees Fahrenheit and 
weighed. 

This test had its origin in the examination of vegetable and animal 
fats. The unsaturated fatty acids form insoluble bromides. This 
bromide carbon disulphide solvent is not stable, however.

[...]

that is difficult to apply and is slow to absorb the mineral aggregate 
necessary to the building up of the proper wearing surface. 

9. The oil shall show a specific viscosity of not more than one hundred 
(100) zvhen tested with the Bugler viscosimeter at a temperature of two 
hundred and twelve (212) degrees Fahrenheit. 

This test will prevent the use of an oil that is too viscous to be readily 
applied to the road surface from the oil spraying wagon. 

10. It shall show an adhesive test of not less than 300 seconds for 
three revolutions with the Osborne adhesive machine, when the oil is